
Shuana Tucker-Sims
Area Director

 
Fairfield County (CT)
ealinksts@gmail.com

EASTERN AREA 
EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP TEAM

Barbara McEachin-Burton
Secretary

 
Central New Jersey (NJ)

easecretary.bmb@gmail.com

Norma Hutcheson
Treasurer

 
Potomac (VA)

nhutcheson@verizon.net

Gwendolyn Allen James
Financial Secretary

 
Greater Rappahannock (VA)

gigi715@gmail.com

Lisa Loury Lomas
Vice Area Director

 
Columbia (MD)

vicedirectorlisa@gmail.com

Cheryl Lewis Burke
Nominating Chair

 
Richmond (VA)

burke2cheryl@gmail.com

Cynthia Gresham
Parliamentarian

 
Greater Queens (NY)
eaparlicg@gmail.com

Sherita Thomas
Foundation Representative

 
Patapsco River (MD)

mrssheritathomas@gmail.com

Natalie Fant
Immediate Past Director

 
Reston (VA)

Fantn@aol.com



EASTERN AREA 
PROGRAM TEAM

Crystal Davis
Services to Youth - Chair

 
Morris County (NJ)

crystalgdavis2@gmail.com

Yvonne Brandon
Services to Youth Co-Chair

 
Commonwealth (VA)

cclinks2015@gmail.com

Olivia Baxter
Services to Youth/

HBCU - Chair
 

Rancocas Valley (NJ)
oloutia@comcast.net

Barbara Martin
Services to Youth/
HBCU - Co-Chair

 
Metro-Manhattan (NY)

barbara.martin3142013@gmail.com

Robin Williams
Services to Youth/
HBCU - Co-Chair

 
Dover (DE)

rswiliams@desu.edu

Rhonda Starks Crowder
Program Chair

 
Wilmington (DE)

EALinksProgram@gmail.com

Adrienne Parkmond
Program Co-Chair

 
Waterbury (CT)

aparkmond@comcast.net



Stacey Mangham
Services to Youth/STEM

Chair
 

Patuxent River (MD)
pearlsmangham@gmail.com

Catherine Manning Adams
Services to Youth/STEM

Co-Chair
 

Philadelphia (PA)
catherinemanningadams@yahoo.com

Cheri Amado
Services to Youth/STEM

Co-Chair
 

Milford (CT)
camado1@aol.com

Tayna Longino
National Trends &

Services - Chair
 

Bucks County (PA)
linklongino@gmail.com

Carla Brown
National Trends &
Services - Co-Chair

 
Brooklyn (NY)

carladbrown2014@gmail.com

Myran Parker Brass
The Arts - Co-Chair

 
Boston (MA)

mparker-brass@townisp.com

Anna Maria Bishop Harris
The Arts - Chair

 
Metro-Manhattan (NY)
amstyle@verizon.net



Cynthia Jacobs Carter
International Trends &

Services - Chair
 

Old Dominion (VA)
drcynthia1973@gmail.com

Constance Moss
International Trends &

Services - Co-Chair
 

Buffalo (NY)
constancemoss@yahoo.com

Cicely Horsham-Brathwaite
Health & Human

Services/Eastern Area Mental
Health - Chair

 
Long Island (NY)

cicelybrathwaite@aol.com

Jill Bussey Harris
Health & Human Services

Co-Chair
 
 

Richmond (VA)
bussey@mharris1.com

Shavon Arline Bradley
Health & Human Services

Chair
 
 

Columbia (MD)
shavonarline78@gmail.com



EASTERN AREA 
OPERATIONS TEAM

Leah E. Watson
Communications 

Chair
 

Long Island (NY)
ealinkscommunications@gmail.com

Lesley Horton Campbell
Communications 

Co-Chair
 

Greater New York (NY)
lesleyhorton@gmail.com

Aurelia Williams
Technology - Chair

 
Chesapeake/VA Beach (VA)

linkaurelia@gmail.com

Pamela Chew Williams
Social Media - Co-Chair

 
Patuxent River (MD)

pchew29@yahoo.com

Keturah Figueira
Social Media - Co-Chair

 
Long Island (NY)

kfigueira7@gmail.com

Sheryl Battles
Chief of Staff

 
Fairfield County (CT)

sheryl.battles@pb.com

Kristen Barr Prince
Website/Technology - Co-Chair

 
Annapolis (MD)

kristenbarrprince@gmail.com



Evelyn Sample-Oates
Legislative & Public Affairs

Chair
 

Philadelphia (PA)
esample-oates@comcast.net

Wanda Matthews
Organizational Effectiveness

Co-Chair
 

Long Island (NY)
wmatt162@aol.com

Jackie Hrabowski
Organizational Effectiveness

Co-Chair
 

Harbor City (MD)
jackiehrabowski@gmail.com

Nicole Venable
Legislative & Public Affairs

Co-Chair
 

Capital City (DC)
nicvenable@gmail.com

Dianne Hardison
Organizational Effectiveness

Chair
 

Old Dominion (VA)
linkdiannehardison@hotmail.com

Martha Lloyd
Strategic Planning

Chair
 

Old Dominion (VA)
martha.lloyd@stratpaths.com

Elicia Pegues Spearman
Leadership Development

Chair
 

Waterbury (CT)
epsaka@gmail.com

Wilma Holmes Tootle
Leadership Development

Co-Chair
 

Long Island (NY)
whtootle@aol.com

Kimmie Jackson
Conference & Events

Planning - Chair
 

Middlesex (MA)
Kjacksonaka@gmail.com



Ann Guillory
Platinum & Alumna Affairs

Co-Chair
 

Bergen County (NJ)
guillorya@felician.edu

Marcella Maxwell
Platinum & Alumna Affairs

Chair
 

Greater New York (NY)
mmaxwell4@nyc.rr.com

Angela Foster
Ethics & Standards 

Co-Chair
 

Arlington (VA)
fosteringethics@gmail.com

Josephine Bonds
Rituals - Co-Chair

 
Rochester (NY)

jbonds978@aol.com

Beverly Ledbetter
General Counsel/Ethics &

Standards Chair
 

Providence (RI)
bel_atty@brown.edu

Evelyn Davis
Rituals - Chair

 
Morris County (NJ)

evelyn.davis2489@gmail.com



Yvette Riddick
Protocol - Chair

 
Potomac (VA)

linkyvette520@gmail.com

Virginia Branch
Protocol - Co-Chair

 
South Jersey (NJ)
vderbr@aol.com

Rhonda Poindexter
Elections Chair

 
Roanoke (VA)

rhondap1113@gmail.com

Tammy Mays
Elections - Co-Chair

 
Eastern Shore (NY)

linktammyesc@gmail.com

Orsella Renea Hughes
Wellness: Mind, Body &

Spirit - Co-Chair
 

Milford (CT)
revorcooper@gmail.com

Kimberley S. Copeland
Wellness: Mind, Body &

Spirit - Chair
 

Metro-Manhattan (NY)
ks_copeland@yahoo.com



Jan Stofer
Vendors - Co-Chair

 
Reston (VA)

janicestofer@aol.com

Joie Jolevare
Vendors - Chair

 
Old Dominion (VA)

jolevarej@gmail.com

Hasoni Pratts
Corporate & Strategic
Partnerships - Chair

 
Greater New York (NY)

hpratts@gmail.com

Kiimberly McLurkin-Harris
Awards/Courtesies 

Chair
 

Metropolitan (DC)
kmclurkinharris@hotmail.com

Patricia Grant
Archives/History 

Chair
 

Patuxent River (MD)
pgrantedd@gmail.com

Lisa Washington Rushing
Next Generation -Chair

 
Pittsburgh (PA)

Lisa.washington.rushing@gmail.com



EASTERN AREA 
CONFERENCE CHAIRS 2021

Sherilynn Kimble
Conference & Events 

Co-Chair
 

Philadelphia (PA)
sherilynn.kimble@gmail.com

Linda Meade
Conference & Events 

Co-Chair
 

Delaware Valley (PA)
lwmeade@gmail.com

Rhonda Starks Crowder
Conference & Events 

Co-Chair
 

Wilmington (DE)
rscrowder2005@gmail.com

Kimmie Jackson
Conference & Events

Planning - Chair
 

Middlesex (MA)
Kjacksonaka@gmail.com

Join us in Philadelphia for our 
2021 Eastern Area Conference!

Information will be forthcoming. 
#HOMECOMING1946
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